2021 MAP Community Survey:
Who Completed the Survey?

TOTAL RESPONSES PRIMARY LANGUAGES SPOKEN IN YOUR
Online 378 | 80% HOME (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)
Paper 212 | 20% English 772 | 87%
Orange County Residents Spanish 25| 3%
940 | 90% . . . .
(sample presented today) Chinese (including Mandarin,
L 30| 3%
Cantonese, or other varieties)
AGE Karen 11 1%
18-44 61 7% Burmese /71 1%
45-69 405 | 44% Kinyarwanda 5/ 1%
70+ 446 | 49% Swahili 3| <1%
French 4| <1%
Tamil 2| <1%
Man 216 | 26% Hindi 2| <1%
Woman 591 | 70% German 3| <1%
Trans man 1] <1% Other 6| 1%
Trans woman 1] <1%
non-conforming 2| <1% BEFORE TAXES
Less than $25,000 111 13%
RACE AND ETHNICITY $25,000 to $49,999 132 | 16%
(SELECT ALL THAT APPLY) $50.000 to $74,999 101 | 12%
African American or Black 108 | 12% $75 000 to $99 999 93| 11%
American Indian or | 11 1% $100,000 to $149,999 103 | 12%
Native American or Alaska Native
, $150,000 or more 106 | 13%
Asian 61 /%
, , , Prefer not to answer 170 | 20%
Hispanic or Latinx 22| 2%
. . N N
Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian 2| <1% WHERE YOU LIVE
I 0
White 684 | 73% | | Chapel Hill/Carrboro 528 | 62%
0
Other 12] 1% Rural Orange County 169 | 20%
Hillsborough 123 | 15%
Other 90| 1%

Note: totals may not equal 100%. Some questions allowed for multiple answer selections. Additionally, we did not include
“prefer not to answer” or no response options here when values were low.
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2021 MAP Community Survey:
Survey Results

HOW WOULD YOU RATE ORANGE COUNTY AS APLACE FOR PEOPLETO LIVE ASTHEY AGE?

Race and Ethnicity Poor Fair Good Very Good | Excellent

All 19 2% 9% | 11% | 244 | 29% | 307 | 36% | 155 | 18%
African American or Black 6| 6% 20| 19% 30| 29% 20| 19% 20| 19%
American Indian, Native 0| 0%| 2| 18% 4| 36%| 3| 27%| 1| 9%
American, or Alaskan Native
Asian 1| 2% 3] 7% 11| 26% 17| 40% 10| 23%
Hispanic or Latinx 1 5% 4| 20% 4| 20% /| 35% 3| 15%
Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian 0| 0% 0] 0% 1| 50% 1| 50% 0] 0%
White 71 1% 63| 10% | 182 | 29% | 244 | 39% | 117 | 19%
Other 1T 9% 3| 27% 2| 18% 41 36% T 9%

DISCRIMINATION SCORE

African
All American Asian Hispanic White

or Black
| am treated with less courtesy or respect 77 6.0 79 30 77
than other people
| receive poorer service than other 3 76 3 33 34
people at restaurants or stores
People act as if they think | am not smart 8.0 /7.6 8.1 8.1 8.1
People act as if they are afraid of me 8.6 8.0 8.7 8.5 8.7
| am threatened or harassed 8.6 8.4 8.6 8.8 8.7
Note: Score possibilities ranged from 2-9. A lower value indicates experiencing discrimination more often.
Averages are not an ideal summary measure of this type of data, but give us a sense of trends.
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